RESOLUTION #84 -2011 GENERAL CODE OF ONEIDA COUNTY. WISCONSIN Ordinance Amendment offered by the Resolutions & Ordinances/ Legislative Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

1 2

3

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23 24

25

Mary Bartelt, County Clerk

WHEREAS, it is deemed expedient and necessary that the General Code of the County of Oneida, Wisconsin be brought up-to-date; and

WHEREAS, resolutions and ordinances adopted through August 16, 2011 and changes necessitated by changes in State law have been incorporated into the General Code by the Revisor, which has provided Oneida County with corrected printed revisions, pursuant to Statute 25.08 of the General Code of Oneida County, Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, a copy of such amended General Code of Oneida County. Wisconsin, has been on file and open for public inspection in the office of the County clerk for not less than two weeks, as required by Statute 66.035, Wis. Stats., and notice thereof has been provided by publication on October 1, 2011 in the Northwood's River News;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ONEIDA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The Code of Ordinances in book form entitled: General Code of Oneida County, Wisconsin, as amended through August 16, 2011 shall be and hereby is adopted as the general ordinances in and for the County of Oneida, Wisconsin.

Section 2. Any ordinance in conflict with this ordinance shall be and hereby is repealed as far as any conflict exists.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect the day after passage and publication as provided by law.

Approved by the Resolutions & Ordinances/Legislative Committee this 17th day of October 2011.

26		
27	Vote Required: Majority= 2/3 Majority = 3/4 Ma	ajority =
28		
29	The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes	•
30	Corporation Counsel,, Date:	
31		
32	Offered and passage moved by	
33		Supervisor
34		
35		Supervisor
36		
37		Supervisor
38	Ayes	
39	Nays	
40	Absent	
41	Abstain	
42		
43	Adopted	
44		
45	by the County Board of Supervisors this day of	,
46	2011.	
47	Defeated	
48	Defeated	
49 50		
50	Many Double County Cloub	wet & Doord Chairman
51	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk Ted Cushing, County Board Chairman	

Ted Cushing, County Board Chairman